
MAYOR
OF LONDON tfl.gov.uk

Monday - Friday
SD NSD SD NSD SD NSD

East Grinstead Imberhorne School --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- 1530 --- --- ---
East Grinstead Station Ê --- --- --- --- --- 0832 0927 1327 1459 1505 1541 1541 1700 1800
East Grinstead Barclays Bank --- --- --- --- --- 0836 0931 1331 1503 1509 1545 1545 1704 1804
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive --- --- --- --- --- 0840 0935 1335 1508 1513 1549 1549 1708 1808
Stone Quarry Estate --- --- --- --- --- 0846 0941 1341 1514 1519 1555 1555 1714 1814
Dormansland Plough --- --- --- --- --- 0853 0948 1348 1521 1526 1602 1602 1721 1821
Lingfield War Memorial --- --- 0728 --- --- 0900 0955 1355 1528 1533 1609 1609 1728 1827
Lingfield Saxby’s Lane --- --- 0730 --- --- 0903 0958 1358 1531 1536 1612 1612 1731 1830
Blindley Heath Blue Anchor 0635 0705 0735 --- 0803 0908 1003 1403 1536 1541 1617 1617 1736 1835
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0639 0709 0739 --- 0807 0912 1007 1407 1540 1545 1621 1621 1740 1839

St Stephens School --- Then 1543
Godstone Green 0646 0716 0746 0815 0815 0920 1015 every 1415 1553 1553 1629 1629 1748 1846
Caterham Station Ê 0655 0725 0755 0824 0824 0929 1024 60 1424 1603 1603 1639 1639 1757 1853
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0700 0730 0800 0829 0829 0934 1029 minutes 1429 1608 1608 1644 1644 1802 1858
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road 0706 0736 --- 0835 0835 0940 1035 until 1435 1614 1614 1650 1650 1808 1904
Upper Warlingham Station Ê 0710 0740 --- 0839 0839 0944 1039 1439 1618 1618 1654 1654 1812 1908
Warlingham Green 0714 0744 --- 0843 0843 0948 1043 1443 1623 1623 1701 1701 1817 1911
Warlingham Sainsbury’s 0716 0746 --- 0845 0845 0950 1045 1445 1625 1625 1703 1703 1819 1913
Farleigh Harrow 0719 0749 --- 0848 0848 0953 1048 1448 1628 1628 1706 1706 1822 1916
Chelsham Common Great Park 0722 0752 --- 0851 0851 0956 1051 1451 1631 1631 1709 1709 1825 1919
Farleigh Harrow --- 0755 --- 0854 0854 0959 1054 1454 1634 1634 1712 1712 1828 ---
Selsdon Farleigh Road --- 0801 --- 0859 0859 1004 1059 1459 1640 1640 1718 1718 1833 ---
South Croydon Station Ê --- 0808 --- 0905 0905 1010 1105 1505 1645 1645 1723 1723 1838 ---
East Croydon Station Ê --- 0817 --- 0910 0910 1015 1110 1510 1651 1651 1729 1729 1843 ---
Croydon Fairfield Halls --- 0822 --- 0914 0914 1019 1114 1514 1655 1655 1733 1733 1846 ---

Saturday
East Grinstead Station Ê --- --- 0827 1527 1700 1800
East Grinstead Barclays Bank --- --- 0831 1531 1704 1804
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive --- --- 0835 1535 1708 1808
Stone Quarry Estate --- --- 0841 1541 1714 1814
Dormansland Plough --- --- 0848 1548 1721 1821
Lingfield War Memorial --- 0757 0855 1555 1728 1827
Lingfield Saxby’s Lane --- 0759 0858 1558 1731 1830
Blindley Heath Blue Anchor 0714 0804 0903 1603 1736 1835
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0718 0808 0907 1607 1740 1839
Godstone Green 0725 0815 0915 Then 1615 1748 1846
Caterham Station Ê 0733 0824 0924 every 1624 1757 1853
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0738 0829 0929 60 1629 1802 1858
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road 0744 0835 0935 minutes 1635 1808 1904
Upper Warlingham Station Ê 0748 0839 0939 until 1639 1812 1908
Warlingham Green 0751 0843 0943 1643 1817 1911
Warlingham Sainsbury’s 0753 0845 0945 1645 1819 1913
Farleigh Harrow 0756 0848 0948 1648 1822 1916
Chelsham Common Great Park 0759 0851 0951 1651 1825 1919
Farleigh Harrow 0802 0854 0954 1654 1828 ---
Selsdon Farleigh Road 0807 0859 0959 1659 1833 ---
South Croydon Station Ê 0813 0905 1005 1705 1838 ---
East Croydon Station Ê 0818 0910 1010 1710 1843 ---
Croydon Fairfield Halls 0822 0914 1014 1714 1846 ---

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays
NSD - Not Schooldays    SD - Schooldays only     

Route 409 is operated on behalf of Surrey County Council
For additional buses between Godstone and Chelsham Common see route 411 and between

Upper Warlingham and Chelsham Common see route 509

Operated by Metrobus (01293 449191)    3.9.07(A)    T7108O

409 East Grinstead - Godstone - Croydon
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Bus Passes, Travelcards and Oyster cards may be used between Old Farleigh Road Beech Way and
Croydon Fairfield Halls only at a flat fare of £1. Freedom Passes may also be used between these
points at no charge. Cash fares may differ from those charged on other local services.



MAYOR
OF LONDON tfl.gov.uk

Monday - Friday
A SD NSD SD NSD

Croydon Fairfield Halls --- --- --- 0833 1333 1433 1433 1550 1705 1750 1900
East Croydon Station Ê --- --- --- 0838 1338 1438 1438 1555 1710 1755 1905
South Croydon Station Ê --- --- --- 0844 1344 1444 1444 1601 1717 1802 1911
Selsdon Farleigh Road --- --- --- 0849 1349 1449 1449 1608 1724 1809 1916
Farleigh Harrow --- --- --- 0854 1354 1454 1454 1614 1730 1815 1921
Chelsham Common Great Park --- --- --- 0857 1357 1457 1457 1617 1733 1818 1924
Farleigh Harrow --- --- --- 0900 1400 1500 1500 1620 1736 1821 1927
Warlingham Sainsbury’s --- --- --- 0903 1403 1503 1503 1623 1739 1824 1930
Warlingham Green --- --- --- 0905 1405 1505 1505 1625 1741 1826 1932
Upper Warlingham Station Ê --- --- --- 0909 Then 1409 1509 1509 1629 1745 1830 1935
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road --- --- --- 0914 every 1414 1514 1514 1635 1752 1835 1940
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0705 0810 0814 0920 60 1420 1520 1520 1642 1758 1841 1945
Caterham Station Ê 0710 0816 0820 0925 minutes 1425 1525 1525 1648 1804 1847 1950
Godstone Green 0719 0825 0830 0934 until 1434 1534 1534 1700 1814 1856 1959

St Stephens School 0832 ---
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0725 0837 0837 0941 1441 --- 1541 1707 1820 1902 2005
Blindley Heath Blue Anchor 0729 0841 0841 0945 1445 --- 1545 1711 1824 1906 2008
Lingfield Saxby’s Lane 0735 0846 0846 0950 1450 --- 1550 1716 1829 1911 2013
Lingfield War Memorial 0738 0849 0849 0953 1453 --- 1553 1719 1832 1913 2015
Dormansland Plough 0743 0854 0854 0958 1458 --- 1558 1724 1837 --- ---
Stone Quarry Estate 0753 0902 0902 1006 1506 --- 1606 1732 1844 --- ---
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive 0802 0907 0907 1011 1511 --- 1611 1737 1849 --- ---
East Grinstead War Memorial 0806 0911 0911 1015 1515 --- 1615 1741 1853 --- ---
East Grinstead Station Ê 0809 0914 0914 1018 1518 --- 1618 1744 1856 --- ---
Felbridge Star 0819 --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---

Saturday
Croydon Fairfield Halls --- --- 0833 1633 1733 1900
East Croydon Station Ê --- --- 0838 1638 1738 1905
South Croydon Station Ê --- --- 0844 1644 1744 1911
Selsdon Farleigh Road --- --- 0849 1649 1749 1916
Farleigh Harrow --- --- 0854 1654 1754 1921
Chelsham Common Great Park --- --- 0857 1657 1757 1924
Farleigh Harrow --- --- 0900 1700 1800 1927
Warlingham Sainsbury’s --- --- 0903 1703 1803 1930
Warlingham Green --- --- 0905 1705 1805 1932
Upper Warlingham Station Ê --- --- 0909 Then 1709 1809 1935
Buxton Lane Ninehams Road --- --- 0914 every 1714 1814 1940
Caterham-on-the-Hill Clifton Arms 0712 0820 0920 60 1720 1820 1945
Caterham Station Ê 0717 0825 0925 minutes 1725 1825 1950
Godstone Green 0726 0834 0934 until 1734 1834 1959
South Godstone Godstone Station Ê 0732 0841 0941 1741 1841 2005
Blindley Heath Blue Anchor 0736 0845 0945 1745 1845 2008
Lingfield Saxby’s Lane 0741 0850 0950 1750 1850 2013
Lingfield War Memorial 0744 0853 0953 1753 1852 2015
Dormansland Plough 0749 0858 0958 1758 --- ---
Stone Quarry Estate 0757 0906 1006 1806 --- ---
Worsted Farm Harmans Drive 0802 0911 1011 1811 --- ---
East Grinstead War Memorial 0806 0915 1015 1815 --- ---
East Grinstead Station Ê 0809 0918 1018 1818 --- ---

No service on Sunday or Public Holidays
A - Between Stone Quarry Estate and Felbridge the service operates as route 490    NSD - Not Schooldays    SD - Schooldays only

Route 409 is operated on behalf of Surrey County Council
For additional buses between Chelsham Common and Godstone see route 411 and between

Chelsham Common and Upper Warlingham see route 509

Operated by Metrobus (01293 449191)    3.9.07(A)    T7108T

409 Croydon - Godstone - East Grinstead
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Bus Passes, Travelcards and Oyster cards may be used between Croydon Fairfield Halls and Old
Farleigh Road Kingswood Way only at a flat fare of £1. Freedom Passes may also be used between
these points at no charge. Cash fares may differ from those charged on other local services.


